MIC23050 Evaluation Board
4MHz PWM Buck Regulator
with HyperLight Load®
HyperLight Load is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
March 24, 2014 1 Revision 3.0
General Description
Micrel’s MIC23050 is a 500mA 4MHz switching regulator

The MIC23050 evaluation board has four fixed voltage
options  available.
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
MIC23050-CYML EV 1.0V Output Evaluation Board
MIC23050-4YML EV 1.2V Output Evaluation Board
MIC23050-GYML EV 1.8V Output Evaluation Board
MIC23050-SYML EV 3.3V Output Evaluation Board
Micrel, Inc. MIC23050 Evaluation Board
March 24, 2014 2 Revision 3.0
HyperLight Load Mode
MIC23050 uses a minimum on and off time proprietary
control loop. When the output voltage falls below the